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tables, fruit, hay or othe1' farm prodncts voluntarily submitted 
to the department of agriculture for inspection shall be deposited 
in the general fund and are reappropriated therefrom to the 
department of agriculture as a nonlapsible appropriation to be 
nsed for carrying out its functions in and about the making of 
such inspections. 

Approved June 16, 1943. 

No. 357, S.] [Published Jnne 20, 1943. 

CHAPTER 336. 

AN ACT to amend 20.17 (26) (introductory paragraph) and 
(a) (as amended by chapter 132, laws of 1943) and 20.41 (3) 
(a) of the statutes, relating to agricultural extension and 
emergency relief and making appropriations. 

The people of the sta,te of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: . 

SEOTION 1. 20.17 (26) (introductory paragraph) and (a) of 
the statutes (as amended by chapter 132, laws of 1943) are 
amended to read: 

20.17 (26) (Introductory paragraph) On July 1, 1943, 'x< * * 
$304,000, and on July 1, 1944, * * * $304,000 for emergency 
relief. Of this there is allotted: 

(a) * * * $250,000 annually for distribution to counties 
and local units of government as direct aid for poor relief. 

SEOTION 2. 20.41 (3) (a) of the statutes is amended to read: 
20.41 (3) (a) Annually, beginning July 1, .. ~ ~, * 1943, 

$150,000 for county agricl1ltural representatives as provided in 
section 59.87, and agricultural extension as provided in section 
36.215; and for the conduct of the soils laboratory, pursuant to 
section 36.20. 

Approved June 17, 1943. 




